timated Time of Prese d by: Christina Pritchett,

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2881

RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL FOSTER CARE MONTH

WHEREAS, National Foster Care Month originated in 1988 when the National Foster Parent Association influenced the United States Senate to introduce a resolution to proclaim May as National Foster Care Month; and

WHEREAS, since that time, Federal, State and local governments including the State of California have proclaimed May as National Foster Care Month; and

WHEREAS, foster parents, relative caregivers, group home staff, mentors, advocates, social workers, and volunteers provide valuable support and compassionate encouragement to the approximately 415,000

goals and supports specifically for students in foster care in the 2016-17 Local Control Accountability Plan, as outlined by leading foster youth agencies across the state.

PASSED AND ADOPTED